

DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE CE
7620/29-06-2026

DENUMIRE PRODUS: POMPA DE STROPIT CU ACUMULATOR SI FUNCTIE MANUALA PP 2044
COD PRODUS: 683151
COD/TIP MODEL: HY-16L-2309
MARCA PRODUS: EVOTOOLS

DENUMIREA SI ADRESA PRODUCATORULUI:
HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
ADRESA: STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA

PREZENTA DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE ESTE EMISA PE RASPUNDEREA EXCLUSIVA A PRODUCATORULUI.

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI: POMPA DE STROPIT PORTABILA ECHIPATA CU ACUMULATOR, INCARCATOR, REZERVOR SI SISTEM DE PULVERIZARE INCLUSE, DESTINATA PULVERIZARII SOLUTIILOR LICHIDE UTILIZATE IN ACTIVITATI DE STROPIRE A PLANTELOR, DEZINSECTIE SI DEZINFECTIE.

OBIECTUL DECLARAȚIEI DESCRIS MAI SUS ESTE IN CONFORMITATE CU LEGISLAȚIA RELEVANTA DE ARMONIZARE A UNIUNII:
DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE PRIVIND ECHIPAMENTELE TEHNICE
DIRECTIVA 2014/30/UE PRIVIND ARMONIZAREA LEGISLATIILOR STATELOR MEMBRE CU PRIVIRE LA COMPATIBILITATEA ELECTROMAGNETICA
DIRECTIVA 2014/35/UE REFERITOARE LA PUNEREA LA DISPOZITIE PE PIATA A ECHIPAMENTELOR ELECTRICE DESTINATE UTILIZARII IN CADRUL UNOR ANUMITE LIMITE DE TENSIUNE
DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE PRIVIND RESTRICȚIILE DE UTILIZARE A ANUMITOR SUBSTANTE PERICULOASE IN ECHIPAMENTELE ELECTRICE SI ELECTRONICE

STANDARDE ARMONIZATE RELEVANTE FOLOSITE SI SPECIFICATII TEHNICE: EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019,
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

ORGANISMUL CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, İSTANBUL, TURCIA, SI OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., P.R.C. AU EFECTUAT TESTAREA PRODUSULUI SI AU EMIS DOCUMENTELE:
CE-1842-01-150324
OVIS202403016M
OVIS202403016L
OVIS202403016E

SEMNAȚ PENTRU SI IN NUMELE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCURESTI, 29-06-2026
DIRECTOR TEHNIC
PASCU CRISTINA



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
7620/29-06-2026

PRODUCT NAME: BATTERY-POWERED SPRAY PUMP WITH MANUAL FUNCTION PP 2044
PRODUCT CODE: 683151
MODEL CODE/TYPE: HY-16L-2309
PRODUCT BRAND: EVOTOOLS
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURER:
HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
ADDRESS: STR. AGRICULTORI, NO. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCHAREST, ROMANIA

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MANUFACTURER.

OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION: PORTABLE SPRAYING PUMP EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY, CHARGER, TANK AND SPRAYING SYSTEM INCLUDED, INTENDED FOR SPRAYING LIQUID SOLUTIONS USED IN PLANT SPRAYING, DISINSECTING AND DISINFECTION ACTIVITIES.

THE SUBJECT OF THE DECLARATION DESCRIBED ABOVE IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT UNION HARMONISATION LEGISLATION:
DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC ON TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT
DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU ON THE HARMONIZATION OF THE LAWS OF THE MEMBER STATES RELATING TO ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY
DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU ON THE MAKING AVAILABLE ON THE MARKET OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INTENDED FOR USE WITHIN CERTAIN VOLTAGE LIMITS
DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU ON THE RESTRICTIONS OF THE USE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

RELEVANT HARMONIZED STANDARDS USED AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019,
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, ISTANBUL, TURKEY, AND OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., PRC HAVE TESTED THE PRODUCT AND ISSUED THE DOCUMENTS:

CE-1842-01-150324
OVIS202403016M
OVIS202403016L
OVIS202403016E

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCHAREST, 29-06-2026
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE
7620/ 29-06-2026

NOME PRODOTTO: POMPA A SPRUZZO A BATTERIA CON FUNZIONE MANUALE PP 2044
CODICE PRODOTTO: 683151
CODICE MODELLO/TIPO: HY-16L-2309
MARCA PRODOTTO: EVOTOOLS
NOME E INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE:
HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
INDIRIZZO: VIA AGRICULTORI, N. 121, SETTORE 3, BUCAREST, ROMANIA

LA PRESENTE DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ VIENE RILASCIATA SOTTO L'ESCLUSIVA RESPONSABILITÀ DEL FABBRICATORE.

OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE: POMPA IRRORATORE PORTATILE DOTATA DI BATTERIA, CARICABATTERIE, SERBATOIO E SISTEMA DI IRRORAZIONE INCLUSI, DESTINATA ALL'IRRORAZIONE DI SOLUZIONI LIQUIDE UTILIZZATE IN ATTIVITÀ DI IRRORAZIONE, DISINSERIMENTO E DISINFEZIONE DI IMPIANTI.

L'OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE SOPRA DESCRITTA È CONFORME ALLA PERTINENTE LEGISLAZIONE DI ARMONIZZAZIONE DELL'UNIONE:
DIRETTIVA 2006/42/CE RELATIVA ALLE APPARECCHIATURE TECNICHE
DIRETTIVA 2014/30/UE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELLE LEGGI DEGLI STATI MEMBRI RELATIVE ALLA COMPATIBILITÀ ELETTROMAGNETICA
DIRETTIVA 2014/35/UE SULLA MESSA A DISPOSIZIONE SUL MERCATO DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE DESTINATE ALL'USO ENTRO DETERMINATI LIMITI DI TENSIONE
DIRETTIVA 2011/65/UE RELATIVA ALLE RESTRIZIONI DELL'USO DI ALCUNE SOSTANZE PERICOLOSE NELLE APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE

NORME ARMONIZZATE PERTINENTI UTILIZZATE E SPECIFICHE TECNICHE: EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019, EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, ISTANBUL, TURCHIA E OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., RPC HANNO TESTATO IL PRODOTTO E RILASCIATO I DOCUMENTI:

CE-1842-01-150324
OVIS202403016M
OVIS202403016L
OVIS202403016E

FIRMATO PER CONTO DI HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 29-06-2026
DIRETTORE TECNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CE
7620/ 29-06-2026

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO: BOMBA PULVERIZADORA A BATERÍA CON FUNCIÓN MANUAL PP 2044
CÓDIGO DE PRODUCTO: 683151
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: HY-16L-2309
MARCA DEL PRODUCTO: EVOTOOLS

NOMBRE Y DIRECCIÓN DEL FABRICANTE:
HONESTO COMERCIO GENERAL SRL
DIRECCIÓN: CALLE AGRICULTORI, N.º 121, SECTOR 3, BUCAREST, RUMANIA

ESTA DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SE EMITE BAJO LA RESPONSABILIDAD EXCLUSIVA DEL FABRICANTE.

OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN: BOMBA PULVERIZADORA PORTÁTIL EQUIPADA CON BATERÍA, CARGADOR, DEPÓSITO Y SISTEMA DE PULVERIZACIÓN INCLUIDOS, DESTINADA A LA PULVERIZACIÓN DE SOLUCIONES LÍQUIDAS UTILIZADAS EN ACTIVIDADES DE PULVERIZACIÓN, DESINFECCIÓN Y DESINFECCIÓN DE PLANTAS.

EL OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN DESCRITA ANTERIORMENTE CUMPLE CON LA LEGISLACIÓN PERTINENTE EN MATERIA DE ARMONIZACIÓN SINDICAL:
DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE SOBRE EQUIPOS TÉCNICOS
DIRECTIVA 2014/30/UE RELATIVA A LA ARMONIZACIÓN DE LAS LEGISLATURAS DE LOS ESTADOS MIEMBROS EN MATERIA DE COMPATIBILIDAD ELECTROMAGNÉTICA
DIRECTIVA 2014/35/UE SOBRE LA COMERCIALIZACIÓN EN EL MERCADO DE EQUIPOS ELÉCTRICOS DISEÑADOS PARA SER UTILIZADOS DENTRO DE CIERTOS LÍMITES DE VOLTAJE.
DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE RELATIVA A LA RESTRICCIÓN DEL USO DE CIERTAS SUSTANCIAS PELIGROSAS EN APARATO ELÉCTRICO Y ELECTRÓNICO

NORMAS ARMONIZADAS PERTINENTES UTILIZADAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS: EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019,
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, ESTAMBUL, TURQUÍA Y OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., PRC HAN PROBADO EL PRODUCTO Y EMITIDO LOS DOCUMENTOS:
CE-1842-01-150324
OVIS202403016M
OVIS202403016L
OVIS202403016E

FIRMADO EN NOMBRE Y REPRESENTACIÓN DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 29-06-2026
DIRECTOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



EK MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT
7620/ 29-06-2026

TERMÉK MEGNEVEZÉSE: AKKUMULÁTOROS SZÓRÓPUMPA MANUÁLIS FUNKCIÓVAL PP 2044
TERMÉKKÓD: 683151
MODELLKÓD/TÍPUS: HY-16L-2309
TERMÉK MÁRKÁJA: EVOTOOLS

A GYÁRTÓ NEVE ÉS CÍME:
HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
CÍM: STR. AGRICULTORI, 121. SZÁM, 3. SEKTOR, BUKAREST, ROMÁNIA

EZ A MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT KIZÁRÓLAG A GYÁRTÓ FELELŐSSÉGÉRE KÉSZÜLT.

A NYILATKOZAT TÁRGYA: HORDOZHATÓ PERMETEZŐ SZIVATTYÚ, AKKUMULÁTORRAL, TÖLTŐVEL, TARTÁLYAL ÉS PERMETEZŐ RENDSZERREL FELSZERELVE, NÖVÉNYPERMETEZÉSI, ROVARTIRTÁSI ÉS FERTŐTLENÍTÉSI TEVÉKENYSÉGEK SORÁN HASZNÁLT FOLYÉKONY OLDATOK PERMETEZÉSÉRE.

A FENT LEÍRT NYILATKOZAT TÁRGYA ÖSSZHANGBAN VAN A VONATKOZÓ UNIÓS HARMONIZÁCIÓS JOGSZABÁLYOKKAL:
A MŰSZAKI BERENDEZÉSEKRŐL SZÓLÓ 2006/42/EK IRÁNYELV
2014/30/EU IRÁNYELV AZ ELEKTROMÁGNESES ÖSSZEFÜGGŐSÉGRE VONATKOZÓ TAGÁLLAMI JOGSZABÁLYOK HARMONIZÁLÁSÁRÓL
2014/35/EU IRÁNYELV A KÖVETKEZŐK FORGALOMBA FORGALMAZÁSÁRÓL
BIZONYOS FESZÜLTSEGHATÁROKON BELÜLI HASZNÁLATRA SZÁNT ELEKTROMOS BERENDEZÉSEK
2011/65/EU IRÁNYELV AZ EGYES VESZÉLYES ANYAGOK ELEKTROMOS ÉS ELEKTRONIKAI BERENDEZÉSEKBEN VALÓ FELHASZNÁLÁSÁNAK KORLÁTOZÁSÁRÓL

ALKALMAZOTT VONATKOZÓ HARMONIZÁLT SZABVÁNYOK ÉS MŰSZAKI ELŐÍRÁSOK: EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019,
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

CGS TEST HÍZMETLERI TEKNIK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, İSZTAMBUL, TÖRÖKORSZÁG ÉS OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., PRC TESZTELTE A KIDOTT TERMÉKET ÉS A DOKUMENTÁCIÓT:

CE-1842-01-150324
OVIS202403016M
OVIS202403016L
OVIS202403016E

A HONEST GENERAL TRADING NEVÉBEN ÉS RÉSZÉBEN ALÁÍRTA,
BUKAREST, 06-29-2026
MŰSZAKI IGAZGATÓ
PASCU CRISTINA



ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ
7620/ 29-06-2026

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: ΑΝΤΛΙΑ ΨΕΚΑΣΜΟΥ ΜΕ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ ΜΕ ΧΕΙΡΟΚΙΝΗΤΗ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ PP 2044

ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: 683151

ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ/ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟΥ: HY-16L-2309

ΜΑΡΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: EVOTOOLS

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ:

HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL

ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ: STR. AGRICULTORI, AP. 121, ΤΟΜΕΑΣ 3, ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, ΡΟΥΜΑΝΙΑ

Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚΔΙΔΕΤΑΙ ΥΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ.

ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ: ΦΟΡΗΤΗ ΑΝΤΛΙΑ ΨΕΚΑΣΜΟΥ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΜΕ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ, ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΗ, ΔΟΧΕΙΟ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΣΤΗΜΑ ΨΕΚΑΣΜΟΥ, ΠΟΥ ΠΡΟΟΡΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΤΟΝ ΨΕΚΑΣΜΟ ΥΓΡΩΝ ΔΙΑΛΥΜΑΤΩΝ ΠΟΥ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΡΑΣΤΗΡΙΟΤΗΤΕΣ ΨΕΚΑΣΜΟΥ, ΑΠΟΛΥΜΑΝΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΛΥΜΑΝΣΗΣ ΦΥΤΩΝ.

ΤΟ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΠΑΡΑΠΑΝΩ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΗ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΗ ΕΝΩΣΙΑΚΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗΣ:

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2006/42/ΕΚ ΓΙΑ ΤΟΝ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/30/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΚΡΑΤΩΝ ΜΕΛΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΜΑΓΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/35/ΕΕ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΟΤΗΤΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΓΟΡΑ ΤΩΝ

ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΩΣ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΡΟΟΡΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΕΝΤΟΣ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΟΡΙΩΝ ΤΑΣΗΣ

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2011/65/ΕΕ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΟΥΣ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ

ΕΠΙΚΙΝΔΥΝΩΝ ΟΥΣΙΩΝ ΣΕ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΟ ΚΑΙ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΟ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ

ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΜΕΝΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΜΕΝΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ:

EN ISO 12100:2010,

EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019,

EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ,
ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΥΠΟΛΗ, ΤΟΥΡΚΙΑ ΚΑΙ OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., ΛΔΚ ΔΟΚΙΜΑΣΑΝ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ:

CE-1842-01-150324

OVIS202403016M

OVIS202403016L

OVIS202403016E

ΥΠΟΓΡΑΦΗΜΕΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΚ ΜΕΡΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, 29-06-2026
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ
ΠΑΣΚΟΥ ΚΡΙΣΤΙΝΑ



ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ЕО
7620/ 29-06-2026

ИМЕ НА ПРОДУКТА: ПОМПА ЗА ПРЪСКАНЕ С БАТЕРИЯ И РЪЧНА ФУНКЦИЯ PP 2044
КОД НА ПРОДУКТА: 683151
КОД/ТИП НА МОДЕЛА: HY-16L-2309
МАРКА НА ПРОДУКТА: EVOTOOLS

ИМЕ И АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ:
HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
АДРЕС: УЛ. „ЗЕМЕДЕЛЦИ“, № 121, СЕКТОР 3, БУКУРЕЩ, РУМЪНИЯ

НАСТОЯЩАТА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ СЕ ИЗДАВА ПОД ЕДИНСТВЕНАТА
ОТГОВОРНОСТ НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ.

ПРЕДМЕТ НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА: ПРЕНАСИТЕЛНА ПРЪСКАЩА ПОМПА, ОБОРУДВАНА С
БАТЕРИЯ, ЗАРЯДНО УСТРОЙСТВО, РЕЗЕРВОАР И СИСТЕМА ЗА ПРЪСКАНЕ, ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНА
ЗА ПРЪСКАНЕ НА ТЕЧНИ РАЗТВОРИ, ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ПРИ ДЕЙНОСТИ ПО ПРЪСКАНЕ,
ДЕЗИНСЕКТОРНИ И ДЕЗИНФЕКЦИОННИ ДЕЙНОСТИ НА РАСТЕНИЯ.

ПРЕДМЕТАТ НА ГОРЕОПИСАНАТА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ Е В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ПРИЛОЖИМОТО
ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВО НА СЪЮЗА ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ:
ДИРЕКТИВА 2006/42/ЕО ОТНОСНО ТЕХНИЧЕСКОТО ОБОРУДВАНЕ
ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/30/ЕС ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВАТА НА ДЪРЖАВИТЕ
ЧЛЕНКИ ОТНОСНО ЕЛЕКТРОМАГНИТНАТА СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ
ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/35/ЕС ОТНОСНО ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕТО НА ПАЗАРА НА
ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКО ОБОРУДВАНЕ, ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНО ЗА УПОТРЕБА В РАМКИТЕ НА
ОПРЕДЕЛЕНО НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ
ДИРЕКТИВА 2011/65/ЕС ОТНОСНО ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯТА ЗА УПОТРЕБА НА ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИ
ОПАСНИ ВЕЩЕСТВА В ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКОТО И ЕЛЕКТРОННОТО ОБОРУДВАНЕ

ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ СЪОТВЕТНИ ХАРМОНИЗИРАНИ СТАНДАРТИ И ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ
СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ: EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019,
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, ИСТАНБУЛ,
ТУРЦИЯ И OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., PRC ТЕСТВАХА ПРОДУКТА И
ИЗДАДОХА ДОКУМЕНТИТЕ:
CE-1842-01-150324
OVIS202403016M
OVIS202403016L
OVIS202403016E

ПОДПИСАНО ЗА И ОТ ИМЕТО НА HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
БУКУРЕЩ, 29-06-2026
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДИРЕКТОР
ПАСКУ КРИСТИНА



EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
7620/ 29-06-2026

PRODUKTNAME: Akkubetriebene Spritzpumpe mit manueller Funktion PP 2044
PRODUKTCODE: 683151
MODELLCODE/TYP: HY-16L-2309
MARKE: EVOTOOLS

NAME UND ANSCHRIFT DES HERSTELLERS:
HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
ADRESSE: STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SEKTOR 3, BUKAREST, RUMÄNIEN

DIESE KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG WIRD AUSSCHLIESSLICH VOM HERSTELLER
AUSGESTELLT.

GEGENSTAND DER ERKLÄRUNG: TRAGBARER SPRÜHPUMPE MIT AKKU, LADEGERÄT, TANK
UND SPRÜHSYSTEM, BESTIMMT ZUM SPRÜHEN VON FLÜSSIGEN LÖSUNGEN, DIE BEI DER
PFLANZENSPRÜHUNG, DESINSEKTIONS- UND DESINFEKTION VON PFLANZEN VERWENDET
WERDEN.

DER GEGENSTAND DER OBEN BESCHRIEBENEN ERKLÄRUNG ENTSPRICHT DEN
EINSCHLÄGIGEN RECHTSVORSCHRIFTEN ZUR HARMONISIERUNG DER UNION:
RICHTLINIE 2006/42/EG ÜBER TECHNISCHE AUSRÜSTUNG
RICHTLINIE 2014/30/EU ZUR HARMONISIERUNG DER RECHTSVORSCHRIFTEN DER
MITGLIEDERSTAATEN ÜBER DIE ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE VERTRÄGLICHKEIT
RICHTLINIE 2014/35/EU ÜBER DAS INVERKEHRBRINGEN VON
ELEKTRISCHE GERÄTE, DIE FÜR DEN EINSATZ INNERHALB BESTIMMTER
SPANNUNGSGRENZEN VORGESEHEN SIND
RICHTLINIE 2011/65/EU ÜBER DIE BESCHRÄNKUNG DER VERWENDUNG BESTIMMTER
GEFÄHRLICHER STOFFE IN ELEKTRISCHEN UND ELEKTRONISCHEN GERÄTEN

VERWENDETE RELEVANTE HARMONISIERTE NORMEN UND TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN:
EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019,
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, ISTANBUL,
TÜRKİE, UND OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., PRC HABEN DAS PRODUKT
GETESTET UND DIE DOKUMENTE AUSGESTELLT:
CE-1842-01-150324
OVIS202403016M
OVIS202403016L
OVIS202403016E

UNTERZEICHNET FÜR UND IM NAMEN VON HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUKAREST, 29-06-2026
TECHNISCHER DIREKTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ
7620 / 29-06-2026

NOM DU PRODUIT : POMPE DE PULVÉRISATION À BATTERIE AVEC FONCTION MANUELLE PP 2044

CODE PRODUIT : 683151

MODÈLE/TYPE : HY-16L-2309

MARQUE : EVOTOOLS

NOM ET ADRESSE DU FABRICANT :

HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL

ADRESSE : STR. AGRICULTORI, N° 121, SECTEUR 3, BUCAREST, ROUMANIE

LA PRÉSENTE DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ EST ÉMISE SOUS LA SEULE RESPONSABILITÉ DU FABRICANT.

OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION : POMPE DE PULVÉRISATION PORTABLE ÉQUIPÉE D'UNE BATTERIE, D'UN CHARGEUR, D'UN RÉSERVOIR ET D'UN SYSTÈME DE PULVÉRISATION INCLUS, DESTINÉE À LA PULVÉRISATION DE SOLUTIONS LIQUIDES UTILISÉES DANS LES ACTIVITÉS DE PULVÉRISATION, DE DÉSINSECTISATION ET DE DÉSINFECTION DES PLANTES.

L'OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION DÉCRITE CI-DESSUS EST CONFORME À LA LÉGISLATION SYNDICALE APPLICABLE :

DIRECTIVE 2006/42/CE RELATIVE AUX ÉQUIPEMENTS TECHNIQUES

DIRECTIVE 2014/30/UE RELATIVE À L'HARMONISATION DES LÉGISLATIONS DES ÉTATS MEMBRES EN MATIÈRE DE COMPATIBILITÉ ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE

DIRECTIVE 2014/35/UE RELATIVE À LA MISE À DISPOSITION SUR LE MARCHÉ DE ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES CONÇUS POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉS DANS CERTAINES LIMITES DE TENSION

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/UE RELATIVE AUX RESTRICTIONS D'UTILISATION DE CERTAINES SUBSTANCES DANGEREUSES DANS LES ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES

NORMES HARMONISÉES PERTINENTES ET SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES UTILISÉES : EN ISO 12100:2010,

EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN CEI 61000-6-1:2019,

EN CEI 61000-6-3:2021, EN CEI 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, İSTANBUL, TURQUIE ET OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., PRC ONT TESTÉ LE PRODUIT ET PUBLIÉ LES DOCUMENTS :

CE-1842-01-150324

OVIS202403016M

OVIS202403016L

OVIS202403016E

SIGNÉ AU NOM DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 29-06-2026
DIRECTEUR TECHNIQUE
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA CE
7620/ 29-06-2026

NOME DO PRODUTO: BOMBA DE PULVERIZAÇÃO A BATERIA COM FUNÇÃO MANUAL PP 2044
CÓDIGO DO PRODUTO: 683151
CÓDIGO/TIPO DO MODELO: HY-16L-2309
MARCA DO PRODUTO: EVOTOOLS
NOME E MORADA DO FABRICANTE:
TRADING GERAL HONESTO SRL
MORADA: STR. AGRICULTORI, Nº 121, SECTOR 3, BUCARESTE, ROMENIA

ESTA DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE É EMITIDA SOB A EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDADE DO FABRICANTE.

OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO: BOMBA PORTÁTIL DE PULVERIZAÇÃO EQUIPADA COM BATERIA, CARREGADOR, DEPÓSITO E SISTEMA DE PULVERIZAÇÃO INCLUÍDOS, DESTINADA À PULVERIZAÇÃO DE SOLUÇÕES LÍQUIDAS UTILIZADAS EM ATIVIDADES DE PULVERIZAÇÃO, DESINSETO E DESINFECÇÃO DE PLANTAS.

O OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO ACIMA DESCRITA ESTÁ EM CONFORMIDADE COM A LEGISLAÇÃO PERTINENTE DE HARMONIZAÇÃO SINDICAL:

DIRETIVA 2006/42/CE SOBRE EQUIPAMENTOS TÉCNICOS

DIRETIVA 2014/30/UE SOBRE A HARMONIZAÇÃO DAS LEIS DOS ESTADOS-MEMBROS RELATIVAS À COMPATIBILIDADE ELETROMAGNÉTICA

DIRETIVA 2014/35/UE SOBRE A DISPONIBILIZAÇÃO NO MERCADO DE EQUIPAMENTO ELÉTRICO DESTINADO A UTILIZAÇÃO DENTRO DE CERTOS LIMITES DE TENSÃO

DIRETIVA 2011/65/UE SOBRE AS RESTRIÇÕES AO USO DE CERTAS SUBSTÂNCIAS PERIGOSAS EM EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS

NORMAS HARMONIZADAS RELEVANTES UTILIZADAS E ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS: EN ISO 12100:2010,

EN ISO 19932-1:2013, EN ISO 19932-2:2013, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019,

EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021.

TESTE CGS HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, ISTAMBUL, TURQUIA, E OVIS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., PRC TESTARAM O PRODUTO E EMITIRAM OS SEGUINTE DOCUMENTOS:

CE-1842-01-150324

OVIS202403016M

OVIS202403016L

OVIS202403016E

ASSINADO A FAVOR E EM NOME DA HONESTA COMÉRCIO GERAL,
BUCARESTE, 29-06-2026
DIRETOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA

